2011 Home Energy Savings Program

Clothes Washer Recycling Application

Idaho Retailers Only



- 1. Deliver new ENERGY STAR® clothes washer and pick up old clothes washer. Old clothes washer must be operable.
- 2. Drop off old clothes washer at an approved recycling station and obtain proof of recycling. Receipt must list total number of clothes washers recycled.
- 3. Please complete all of the information requested on this application.
- 4. Mail completed application with a copy of your recycling receipt* to: Rocky Mountain Power Home Energy Savings program

Rocky Mountain Power - Home Energy Savings program 1407 W. North Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Date

ROCKY MOUNTAIN

*For complete details about proof of payment requirements, please see the back of this form.

Retailer information				
Store contact		_		
Store name		Daytime phone ()	
Mailing address	City		_ State	_ Zip
Retailer acceptance of terms				

I hereby certify that all information is accurate including claims of customer and equipment information. I have read all terms and conditions on the reverse side of this form and acknowledge that Rocky Mountain Power may verify all the information provided.

Retailer signature

Customer information

Name			_ Daytime phone ()	
Installation address		City		_ State	_ Zip
Mailing address		_ City		State	_ Zip
New clothes washer					
Model #	Serial #				
Delivery date					

Customer information

Name			Daytime phone ()	
Installation address		City		_ State	_ Zip
Mailing address		City		_ State	_ Zip
New clothes washer					
Model #	Serial #				
Delivery date					

Customer information

Name		Daytime phone ()	
Installation address		ity	State	Zip
Mailing address	C	City	State	_ Zip
New clothes washer				
Model #	Serial #			
Delivery date				

Keep a copy for your records. Mail the completed form within 90 days of purchase to: Rocky Mountain Power - Home Energy Savings program 1407 W. North Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84116

phone I-800-942-0266 • fax I-800-687-6176 • www.rockymountainpower.net/hes

How to receive your incentive

- I. Sell a qualifying ENERGY STAR clothes washer.
- 2. Arrange to pickup the old clothes washer in combination with the delivery of your customer's new clothes washer.
- 3. Please complete this application including the retailer and customer information sections.
- 4. Drop off old clothes washer at an approved recycling facility.
- 5. Obtain proof of recycling in the form of a receipt from the recycling facility including:
 - a. Name of recycling facility, address, and phone number
 - b. Physical count of the number of clothes washers recycled
- 6. Review the terms and conditions and sign the retailer acceptance of terms.
- 7. Make a copy for your records.
- 8. Mail the completed application along with your proof of recycling to: Rocky Mountain Power - Home Energy Savings program 1407 W. North Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Your incentive check will be issued within 45 days of receipt of your completed and approved incentive application.

Terms and conditions

Incentive availability

Incentives are available on a first-come, first-served basis according to the postmark date on the application. The clothes washer recycling incentive is applicable only for retailers whose customers have purchased an ENERGY STAR qualified clothes washer on or after January 1, 2011 and submitted a clothes washer incentive application. Applications must include all information requested. Failure to provide this information may result in the denial of the incentive.

Participating retailers

Participating retailers in the Home Energy Savings program who sold a qualifying ENERGY STAR clothes washer to residential electric customers residing in the state of Idaho who purchase their electricity from Rocky Mountain Power on rate schedules 1 or 36 qualify for the clothes washer recycling incentive.

Application details

Rocky Mountain Power reserves the right to conduct random inspections to verify information provided on the application. If your application is selected for review, it will not be processed until the review is satisfactorily completed. Incentive qualifications and amounts are subject to change and termination at any time. Rocky Mountain Power customers should visit the program website at www.rockymountainpower.net/hes.

The customer hereby transfers to Rocky Mountain Power all "Environmental Attributes" attributable to the qualifying equipment or its operation. Environmental Attributes include any and all credits, benefits, emissions reductions, offsets and allowances, howsoever entitled, resulting from the avoidance of the emission of any substance to the air, soil or water at or by PacifiCorp generating facilities through reduced generation of energy or other savings or offsets on account of the qualifying equipment. The customer will not claim ownership of any Environmental Attributes. As long as the customer at the same time states the qualifying equipment was made possible with funding from Rocky Mountain Power, the customer may claim that it is facilitating the production of the Environmental Attributes attributable to the qualifying equipment.

Rocky Mountain Power issues incentives in the form of checks not utility bill credits. Rocky Mountain Power is not responsible if your dealer provides inaccurate information about the amount and/or conditions of the actual incentive and Rocky Mountain Power will not pay incentives for equipment that is mislabeled or misrepresented by dealers regarding incentive qualifications. Households receiving incentives under the Home Energy Savings program may not receive equipment purchase and installation incentives under other company programs.

Incentive applications must be submitted within 90 days of purchase or installation.